are no further subsequent events that would require adjustment to, or disclosure in, the financial statements.  

On March 15, 2023 and April 10, 2023 Ampere LLC assigned, sold, conveyed and transferred ownership 
of certain trademarks and patents (“Licensed Marks” “Licensed Patents'') to GGTR LLC (“GGTR”) at a cost 
of two hundred forty-three thousand five hundred sixty dollars ($243,560). Ampere LLC will lose IP assets 
of $239,648, and in turn, decrease its liability to GGTR by $239,648. The Company then entered into two 
agreements, a trademark and patent license agreement with GGTR, which granted the Company the 
exclusive right and license to use the Licensed Marks and Licensed Patents in connection with the creation,